
Resultat DM Längdskidor Skåne 2023

Klass Namn Klubb Startnr Tid

D11-12

1 Bella Stark Tormestorps IF 203 00:13:18

1 Thilde Johnsson SK Göingarna 206 00:13:18

3 Astrid Johnsson SK Göingarna 201 00:15:10

4 Isabel Svensson Fritzson Andrarums IF 205 00:18:54

H11-12

1 Vilmer Steen Kronborg IF Ski Team Skåne 204 00:11:04

2 Gustav Hellaeus IF Ski Team Skåne 202 00:12:00

H13-14

1 Vilgot Backan Helsingborgs SOK 208 00:22:12

2 Ludvig Backan Helsingborgs SOK 207 00:23:03

3 Olle Stegmark IF Ski Team Skåne 209 00:23:25

4 Johannes Hellaeus IF Ski Team Skåne 215 00:23:47

D15-16

1 Gabriella Mitsem IF Ski Team Skåne 214 00:18:39

H15-16

1 Elias Gibbs Björnstorps IF 212 00:15:49

2 Viktor Johansson IF Ski Team Skåne 211 00:16:48

3 Olof Wingren Wihl IF Ski Team Skåne 213 00:17:26

4 Walter Hinn IF Ski Team Skåne 210 00:21:15

D17-20

1 Lova Wingren Wihl IF Ski Team Skåne 274 00:41:38

H17-20

1 Christoffer Mitsem IF Ski Team Skåne 272 00:36:50

2 Axel Rydström IF Ski Team Skåne 273 00:37:07

D21-

1 Gabriella Bengtson IF Ski Team Skåne 270 00:49:05

2 Matilda Anvell IFK Helsingborg 269 00:56:02

3 Emma Dyrssen IF Ski Team Skåne 266 01:02:30

H21-

1 Simon Bengtsson IF Ski Team Skåne 265 00:29:36

2 Martin Elmvall Högbo GIF 271 00:30:45

3 Emil Olsson IF Ski Team Skåne 260 00:35:00

4 Gunnar Granlund IF Ski Team Skåne 267 00:36:36

5 Markus Schröder IF Ski Team Skåne 268 00:44:25

6 Oliver Persson IF Ski Team Skåne 263 00:46:45

x Viktor Asking IF Ski Team Skåne 262 DNF

D35-

1 Matilda Stark Tormestorps IF 256 00:36:30

2 Devon Spika IF Ski Team Skåne 258 00:38:17

3 Louise Börjesson IFK Helsingborg 255 00:40:25

4 Ebba Pyzdrowski IF Ski Team Skåne 259 00:56:32

H35-



1 Mark Obers Hästveda OK 254 00:38:30

2 Karl Pålsson IF Ski Team Skåne 257 00:41:43

3 Sebastian Giese Örkelljunga FK 279 00:43:32

D40-

1 Jeanna Nylander Hjärnarps OL 253 00:47:26

2 Carina Hinn IF Ski Team Skåne 252 00:53:15

H40-

1 Mattias Thorén IF Ski Team Skåne 251 00:36:11

2 Anders Hinn IF Ski Team Skåne 250 00:39:58

3 Johan Agebjörn IF Ski Team Skåne 249 00:52:25

D45-

1 Sara Brantvall IF Ski Team Skåne 243 00:46:37

H45-

1 Staffan Stegmark IF Ski Team Skåne 246 00:31:55

2 Håkan Gunnarsson Härlövs IF 247 00:34:33

3 Daniel Påhlstorp IF Ski Team Skåne 245 00:35:37

4 Georg Carlsson IF Ski Team Skåne 244 00:38:01

5 Henrik Ottosson Klåveröd SK 248 00:57:54

D50-

1 Carina Thynell Härlövs IF 236 00:50:40

2 Ann Eriksson Malmö Frisksportklubb 237 00:53:47

3 Catarina Rippe IF Ski Team Skåne 240 01:00:00

4 Katarzyna Kawka IF Ski Team Skåne 235 01:02:15

x Susanne Brannebo IFK Helsingborg 275 DNF

H50-

1 Johan Olsson IFK Helsingborg 238 00:35:04

2 Pär Olsson Björnstorps IF 234 00:40:28

3 Andreas Nilsson IFK Helsingborg 242 00:41:35

4 Pontus Johnsson Ystad OK 276 00:41:48

5 Jon Wahlström Hjärnarps OL 241 00:44:11

6 Magnus Backan Helsingborgs SOK 239 00:46:10

7 Carlos Fragoso Vindrarps SK 280 00:47:40

D55-

1 Eva Wirtén Björnstorps IF 232 00:44:12

H55-

1 Kenneth Rolling Halmstads Skidklubb 231 00:34:59

2 Nils-Arvid Olofsson Malmö Frisksportklubb 229 00:38:04

3 Håkan Rodhe Ski Team Skåne 278 00:45:25

4 Janne Ottosson Lugi SK 277 00:45:38

5 Patrik Nilsson IFK Helsingborg 233 00:49:34

6 Per Eriksson IFK Helsingborg 230 00:57:46

H60-

1 Jerzy Krol Björnstorps IF 228 00:35:53

2 Magnus Eriksson IFK Helsingborg 226 00:42:16

3 Fredrik Cederquist IFK Helsingborg 227 00:47:58

D65-

1 Lise Svensson Andrarums IF 225 00:51:32



H65-

1 Anders LimNilsson IF Ski Team Skåne 224 00:43:53

2 Anders Eriksson Malmö Frisksportklubb 223 00:44:17

H70-

1 Bengt Håkansson Björnstorps IF 222 00:43:32

H75-

1 Bengt Olsson OK Gynge 221 00:50:10

2 Nils-Olof Nilsson IFK Helsingborg 220 01:11:10

Dam

1 Matilda Stark Tormestorps IF 256 00:36:30

2 Devon Spika IF Ski Team Skåne 258 00:38:17

3 Louise Börjesson IFK Helsingborg 255 00:40:25

4 Lova Wingren Wihl IF Ski Team Skåne 274 00:41:38

5 Eva Wirtén Björnstorps IF 232 00:44:12

6 Sara Brantvall IF Ski Team Skåne 243 00:46:37

7 Jeanna Nylander Hjärnarps OL 253 00:47:26

8 Gabriella Bengtson IF Ski Team Skåne 270 00:49:05

9 Carina Thynell Härlövs IF 236 00:50:40

10 Lise Svensson Andrarums IF 225 00:51:32

11 Carina Hinn IF Ski Team Skåne 252 00:53:15

12 Ann Eriksson Malmö Frisksportklubb 237 00:53:47

13 Matilda Anvell IFK Helsingborg 269 00:56:02

14 Ebba Pyzdrowski IF Ski Team Skåne 259 00:56:32

15 Catarina Rippe IF Ski Team Skåne 240 01:00:00

16 Katarzyna Kawka IF Ski Team Skåne 235 01:02:15

17 Emma Dyrssen IF Ski Team Skåne 266 01:02:30

x Susanne Brannebo IFK Helsingborg 275 DNF

Herr

1 Simon Bengtsson IF Ski Team Skåne 265 00:29:36

2 Martin Elmvall Högbo GIF 271 00:30:45

3 Staffan Stegmark IF Ski Team Skåne 246 00:31:55

4 Håkan Gunnarsson Härlövs IF 247 00:34:33

5 Kenneth Rolling Halmstads Skidklubb 231 00:34:59

6 Emil Olsson IF Ski Team Skåne 260 00:35:00

7 Johan Olsson IFK Helsingborg 238 00:35:04

8 Daniel Påhlstorp IF Ski Team Skåne 245 00:35:37

9 Jerzy Krol Björnstorps IF 228 00:35:53

10 Mattias Thorén IF Ski Team Skåne 251 00:36:11

11 Gunnar Granlund IF Ski Team Skåne 267 00:36:36

12 Christoffer Mitsem IF Ski Team Skåne 272 00:36:50

13 Axel Rydström IF Ski Team Skåne 273 00:37:07

14 Georg Carlsson IF Ski Team Skåne 244 00:38:01

15 Nils-Arvid Olofsson Malmö Frisksportklubb 229 00:38:04

16 Mark Obers Hästveda OK 254 00:38:30

17 Anders Hinn IF Ski Team Skåne 250 00:39:58

18 Pär Olsson Björnstorps IF 234 00:40:28

19 Andreas Nilsson IFK Helsingborg 242 00:41:35

20 Karl Pålsson IF Ski Team Skåne 257 00:41:43

21 Pontus Johnsson Ystad OK 276 00:41:48

22 Magnus Eriksson IFK Helsingborg 226 00:42:16



23 Sebastian Giese Örkelljunga FK 279 00:43:32

24 Bengt Håkansson Björnstorps IF 222 00:43:32

25 Anders LimNilsson IF Ski Team Skåne 224 00:43:53

26 Jon Wahlström Hjärnarps OL 241 00:44:11

27 Anders Eriksson Malmö Frisksportklubb 223 00:44:17

28 Markus Schröder IF Ski Team Skåne 268 00:44:25

29 Håkan Rodhe Ski Team Skåne 278 00:45:25

30 Janne Ottosson Lugi SK 277 00:45:38

31 Magnus Backan Helsingborgs SOK 239 00:46:10

32 Oliver Persson IF Ski Team Skåne 263 00:46:45

33 Carlos Fragoso Vindarps 280 00:47:40

34 Fredrik Cederquist IFK Helsingborg 227 00:47:58

35 Patrik Nilsson IFK Helsingborg 233 00:49:34

36 Bengt Olsson OK Gynge 221 00:50:10

37 Johan Agebjörn IF Ski Team Skåne 249 00:52:25

38 Per Eriksson IFK Helsingborg 230 00:57:46

39 Henrik Ottosson Klåveröd SK 248 00:57:54

40 Nils-Olof Nilsson IFK Helsingborg 220 01:11:10

x Viktor Asking IF Ski Team Skåne 262 DNF


